

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3269 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, lines 12 to 13, delete the new language

1.3 Page 2, line 9, before the semicolon insert "limited to one per year"

1.4 Page 3, lines 12 to 14, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new language

1.5 Page 3, line 14, before the semicolon insert "The commissioner shall pay critical
1.6 access dental provider payments to a dentist or dental clinic that meets any one of the
1.7 following criteria:" and strike "and"

1.8 Page 3, after line 14, insert:

1.9 "(i) at least 40 percent of patient encounters are with patients who are uninsured or
1.10 covered by medical assistance, general assistance medical care, or MinnesotaCare;

1.11 (ii) the dental clinic is owned and operated by a nonprofit operation under chapter
1.12 317A with more than 10,000 patient encounters per year with patients who are uninsured
1.13 or covered by medical assistance, general assistance medical care, or MinnesotaCare; or

1.14 (iii) the dental clinic is associated with an oral health or dental education program
1.15 operated by the University of Minnesota or an institution within the Minnesota State
1.16 Colleges and Universities system; and"

1.17 Page 3, line 31, delete everything after "Dentistry" and insert "related to fraud,
1.18 a pattern of three or more infractions within the past two years that have not been
1.19 resolved within a time period as prescribed by the commissioner, or egregious practice as
1.20 determined by the commissioner."

1.21 Page 3, line 32, delete "action by the board"

1.22 Page 4, delete lines 22 to 25

1.23 Page 4, line 26, delete "(4)" and insert "(3)"

1.24 Page 4, line 29, delete "(5)" and insert "(4)"

1.25 Page 5, after line 8, insert:

1.26 "Sec. 4. APPROPRIATION.

2.1 \$3,000,000 is appropriated from the general fund for the fiscal year beginning July
2.2 1, 2010, to the commissioner of human services for medical assistance payments to
2.3 critical access dental providers."

2.4 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

2.5 Amend the title accordingly